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VALVETEK’

Flansh Suirgilii Vana (3216)
Flanged Gate Valve (3216)
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Uygulama:

Sicak ve soguk su sistemleri, asit vealkali 6zelligi bulunmayan
sivi akigkanlar igin stirglilu valf
Calisma Basinci: maksimum 10 bar
Calisma Sicakligr: -10 / +120 °C

Dizayn:

Application:

Gate valve for hot and cold water, non-acidic and

non-flammable liquid fluids
Working pressure: maximum 10 bars
Weorking temperature: -10 / +120°C

Design:

112020-D

Flanslar Arasi Mesafe: EN 558 Seri 14 (DIN 3202 F4)
Flans Olctileri: EN 1092-2/B (DIN 2501)

Diger Segenekler:

indikat®r, Pndmatik Aktiatér, Hidrolik Aktiiator
Flanslar PN6/PN10/PN16/PN25/PN40‘a gbre delinebilir.

Face to Face: EN 558 Series 14 (DIN 3202 F4)
Flange Dimensions: EN 1092-2/B (DIN 2501)

Variants:

Indicator, Pneumatic Aktuator, Hydraulic Actuator
Flanges can be drilled acc. to PN6/PN10/PN16/PN25/PN40

BASINC VE SICAKLIK SAHALARI / PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE RANGE

Permissible Working Pressure
Working Temperature

up to 120°C

SIZE

DN 40 - DN 150
DN 200 - DN 300
DN 350 - DN 400

10 bar
6 bar
4 bar

PARGA LISTESI / PART LIST

Parg¢a Aciklamasi
Part Desc.
Govde / Body
Kapak / Bonnet
Volan / Handwheel
Mil / Stem

A W N =

DN 40 50 65
L 140 150 170
H 170 180 230
W 160 160 160
@D 150 165 185
@k 110 125 145
KG 9 10 15

Materyal
Material
GGG 40
GGG 40
GG 25
St. Steel

5
6
7

Parg¢a Aciklamasi
Part Desc.
Surgii / Wedge
Baskilar / Seats
Conta / Gasket

OLCULER / DIMENSIONS

80
180
245
160
200
160

17

100
190
265
200
220
180
23

125
200
355
250
250
210
37

150
210
400
250
285
240
45

200
230
490
315
340
295
80

250
250
615
315
405
355
123

300
270
700
315
460
410
166

Hydraulic Test Pressure
for Leak-Tightness of

Closure

11 bar
6,6 bar
4,4 bar

Casing

15 bar
9 bar
6 bar

Materyal
Material
GGG 40
Bronze or St. Steel
NBR/EPDM

350
290
835
400
520
470
225

400
310
910
400
580
525
368
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